International Bilingual School at Central Taiwan Science Park

Year 2023-24 Second Semester Midterm Exam Schedule- Grade 1 to Grade 5

08:10-09:00

09:10-10:00

10:10-11:00

11:10-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:05-13:55

14:00-14:55

15:05-15:55

April 18,

Activity Time

Language Arts

Activity Time

Math

2024 (Grade 1to 5) (Grade 1to 5) (Grade 1to5) | (Grade 1to5)
Science
(Grade 1,2)
April 19t, Activity Time Chinese Activity Time | Social Studies
2024 (Grade 1to 5) (Grade 1 to 5) (Grade 1to 5) (Grade 5)
Activity Time

(Grade 3,4)

Lunch Break

Social Studies
(Grade 1,2)
Activity Time
(Grade 3to 5)

Science
(Grade 4,5)
Activity Time
(Grade 3)

Activity Time
(Grade 3to 5)

No class for Grade 1 and 2
Grade 3,4, and 5 will follow their original schedule.

e Exam Regulations for Students:

1. Students will take the exams in their homerooms.

2. Students should read the timetable before entering the classroom. Students may not enter an examination room after the first 15 minutes of the examination has elapsed.

3. Students may not turn in the exam paper before 30 minutes of the examination has elapsed. Students who turn in their exam early should stay in their seats and do self-study.

However, students are not allowed to read any material related to the subject being tested.

4. Except for essential stationary, all books, class materials, notes, electronic devices shall not be placed on the desk, in the drawer, or around the seat.

5. Students must follow the proctor's instructions.




International Bilingual School at Central Taiwan Science Park

Year 2023-24 Second Semester Midterm Exam Schedule- Grade 6 to Grade 8

8:10-9:00

9:10-10:00

10:10-11:00

11:10-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:05-13:55

14:00-14:50

15:05-15:55

April 18, Study Hour Language Arts Study Hour Math
2024 (Grade6t0 8) | (Grade6to8) | (Grade 6 to 8) (Grade 6 to 8)
Social ) .
April 19, Studies- Social S'tudles- Study Hour Chinese Writing
2024 Section 1 (Gfae;telzntj& (Grade 6 to 8) (Grade 6 to 8)
(Grade 6 to 8)

Lunch Break

Science Study Hour Chinese
(Grade 6 to 8) (Grade 6 to 8) (Grade 6 to 8)
Original Class Original Class Original Class
Schedule Schedule Schedule
(Grade 6 to 8) (Grade 6 to 8) (Grade 6 to 8)

e  Exam Regulations for Students:

1. Students will take the exams in their homerooms.

2. Students may not turn in the exam paper before 30 minutes of the examination has elapsed. Students who turn in their exam early should leave the examination room and stay

quiet in the corridor.

3. Except for essential stationary, all books, class materials, notes, electronic devices shall not be placed on the desk, in the drawer, or around the seat.

4. Students must follow the proctor's instructions.
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International Bilingual School at Central Taiwan Science Park

Year 2023-24 Second Semester Midterm Exam Schedule- Grade 9 to Grade 12

8:10-9:00

9:10-10:00

10:10-11:00

11:10-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:05-13:55

14:00-14:50

15:05-15:55

Social Studies | Chinese Writing Chinese
April 18, Study Hour (Grade 9, 11, 12) (Grade 10) (Grade 11)
2024 (Grade 9 to 12) Language Arts Study Hour Study Hour
(Grade 10) (Grade 9,11,12) | (Grade 9,10,12)
AP Calculus AB
Math AP Biology
(Grade 9) AP Physics 1

April 19,

2024

(8:10-10:00, no break in-between)

AP Chemistry
(8:10-10:00, no break in-between)

Study Hour
(Grade 10to 12)

Math
(Grade 10,11)
Study Hour

(Grade 12)

Study Hour

(Language and
Composition
Supports, Exercise
and Disease
Prevention)

Language and
Composition
Supports
Study Hour
(Exercise and
Disease
Preventions)

Lunch Break

Social Studi Science
°ga g ”1 (;es (Grade 9)
(Grade 10) (14:00-15:55, no break in-between)
Study Hour Studv H Sci
udy Hour cience
Grade 9,11,12
(Grade ) (Grade 10,11) (Grade 10,11)
Original Schedule
(Grade 12)
Study Hour Study Hour Chinese
(Grade 10) (Grade 10) (Grade 10)

Original Schedule
(Grade 9, 11, 12)

e  Exam Regulations for Students:

1.
2.

5. Except for essential stationary, all books, class materials, notes, electronic devices shall not be placed on the desk, in the drawer, or around the seat.

Students will take the exams in their homerooms.

For elective courses, please go to the following classrooms to take the exam: AP Physics 1 (Grade 9 classroom), AP Biology (Grade 10 classroom), AP Calculus AB (Math Classroom), AP

Chemistry (Grade 12 Classroom), Language and Composition Supports (Chinese classroom), Exercise and Disease Prevention (English Classroom)

Students should read the timetable before entering the classroom. Students may not enter an examination room after the first 15 minutes of the

examination has elapsed.

Students may not turn in the exam paper before 30 minutes of the examination has elapsed. Students who turn in their exam early should leave the

examination room and stay quiet in the corridor.

6. Students must follow the proctor's instructions.
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