# **International Bilingual School at Central Taiwan Science Park**

#### Year 2023-24 Second Semester Midterm Exam Schedule- Grade 1 to Grade 5

	08:10-09:00	09:10-10:00	10:10-11:00	11:10-12:00	12:00-13:00	13:05-13:55	14:00-14:55	15:05-15:55
April 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Activity Time (Grade 1 to 5)	Language Arts (Grade 1 to 5)	Activity Time (Grade 1 to 5)	Math (Grade 1 to 5)		Social Studies (Grade 1,2) Activity Time (Grade 3 to 5)	Science (Grade 4,5) Activity Time (Grade 3)	Activity Time (Grade 3 to 5)
April 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Activity Time (Grade 1 to 5)	Chinese (Grade 1 to 5)	Activity Time (Grade 1 to 5)	Science (Grade 1,2) Social Studies (Grade 5) Activity Time (Grade 3,4)	Lunch Break	No class for Grade 1 and 2 Grade 3,4, and 5 will follow their original schedule.		

- Exam Regulations for Students:
- 1. Students will take the exams in their homerooms.
- 2. Students should read the timetable before entering the classroom. Students may not enter an examination room after the first 15 minutes of the examination has elapsed.
- 3. Students may not turn in the exam paper before 30 minutes of the examination has elapsed. Students who turn in their exam early should stay in their seats and do self-study. However, students are not allowed to read any material related to the subject being tested.
- 4. Except for essential stationary, all books, class materials, notes, electronic devices shall not be placed on the desk, in the drawer, or around the seat.
- 5. Students must follow the proctor's instructions.



## **International Bilingual School at Central Taiwan Science Park**

#### Year 2023-24 Second Semester Midterm Exam Schedule- Grade 6 to Grade 8

	8:10-9:00	9:10-10:00	10:10-11:00	11:10-12:00	12:00-13:00	13:05-13:55	14:00-14:50	15:05-15:55
April 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Study Hour (Grade 6 to 8)	Language Arts (Grade 6 to 8)	Study Hour (Grade 6 to 8)	Math (Grade 6 to 8)	Lunch Break	Science (Grade 6 to 8)	Study Hour (Grade 6 to 8)	Chinese (Grade 6 to 8)
April 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Social Studies- Section 1 (Grade 6 to 8)	Social Studies- Section 2 (Grade 6 to 8)	Study Hour (Grade 6 to 8)	Chinese Writing (Grade 6 to 8)		Original Class Schedule (Grade 6 to 8)	Original Class Schedule (Grade 6 to 8)	Original Class Schedule (Grade 6 to 8)

- Exam Regulations for Students:
- 1. Students will take the exams in their homerooms.
- 2. Students may not turn in the exam paper before 30 minutes of the examination has elapsed. Students who turn in their exam early should leave the examination room and stay quiet in the corridor.
- 3. Except for essential stationary, all books, class materials, notes, electronic devices shall not be placed on the desk, in the drawer, or around the seat.
- 4. Students must follow the proctor's instructions.



### **International Bilingual School at Central Taiwan Science Park**

#### Year 2023-24 Second Semester Midterm Exam Schedule- Grade 9 to Grade 12

	8:10-9:00	9:10-10:00	10:10-11:00	11:10-12:00	12:00-13:00	13:05-13:55	14:00-14:50	15:05-15:55
April 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Study Hour (Grade 9 to 12)	Social Studies (Grade 9, 11, 12) Language Arts (Grade 10)	Chinese Writing (Grade 10) Study Hour (Grade 9,11,12)	Chinese (Grade 11) Study Hour (Grade 9,10,12)		Social Studies (Grade 10) Study Hour (Grade 9,11,12)	Science (Grade 9) (14:00-15:55, no break in-between)	
							Study Hour (Grade 10,11)	Science (Grade 10,11)
						Original Schedule (Grade 12)		
April 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Math (Grade 9) (8:10-10:00, no break in-between)		AP Calculus AB AP Biology AP Physics 1 AP Chemistry (8:10-10:00, no break in-between)		Lunch Break	Study Hour (Grade 10)	Study Hour (Grade 10)	Chinese (Grade 10)
	Study Hour (Grade 10 to 12)	<b>Math</b> ( <b>Grade 10,11)</b> Study Hour (Grade 12)	c 10,11) Composition Hour Supports, Exercise Study Hour (Exercise and				Original Schedule (Grade 9, 11, 12)	

#### Exam Regulations for Students:

- 1. Students will take the exams in their homerooms.
- 2. For elective courses, please go to the following classrooms to take the exam: AP Physics 1 (Grade 9 classroom), AP Biology (Grade 10 classroom), AP Calculus AB (Math Classroom), AP Chemistry (Grade 12 Classroom), Language and Composition Supports (Chinese classroom), Exercise and Disease Prevention (English Classroom)
- 3. Students should read the timetable before entering the classroom. Students may not enter an examination room after the first 15 minutes of the examination has elapsed.
- 4. Students may not turn in the exam paper before 30 minutes of the examination has elapsed. Students who turn in their exam early should leave the examination room and stay quiet in the corridor.
- 5. Except for essential stationary, all books, class materials, notes, electronic devices shall not be placed on the desk, in the drawer, or around the seat.
- 6. Students must follow the proctor's instructions.

